
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties 
qualified after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CCL/MM/CM(P‐IV)/Steel 
Tubular Pole/ 190/MB 
2015‐16 opened on 

02.02.2015

Steel Tubular Pole ODT 06.01.2015 Two 31.01.2015 08 1. M/s. Anubhav Plast Pvt. 
Limited, Kanpur  
2. M/s. Baba Strip & Tubes 
Limited, Kolkata only.
3. M/s. Quality Steel 
Products Ltd., Kanpur   
4. M/s. Skipper Limited, 
Kolkata       
5. M/s. Utkarsh Tubes & 
Pipes Ltd., Kolkata 

1. M/s. Subham Poles 
Projects Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata   
2. M/s. Swastik Pipe Ltd., 
New Delhi           3. M/s. 
Vishal Pipes Limited, New 
Delhi

Evaluated L‐1 190:05:2:04:15 – 
116 dtd. 

20.08.2015

M/s. Utkarsh Tube & 
Pipes Ltd., 23A, N. S. 
Road,5th  Floor, Room 
No 22, Kolkata ‐ 700001

202.32 Within 3‐4 months - - -

NIL NIL NIL NIL

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐7/902‐32 
dtd. 13.08.2015

Maintenance, dismantling, 
fabrication and erection work of 
crusher of Gidi‐A Colliery

Through Web 13.08.15 Two Bid 07.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 170089/‐ NA NA NA NA

S l d fi i f 11KV 120

CIVIL HQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

MM HQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2015

Supply and fixing of 11KV, 120
sqmm cable termination kit
shrinkable for different feeder at
Central sub‐station, Gidi‐W

Through Web 13.08.15 Two Bid 07.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 125408/‐ NA NA NA NA

Drawing of one 3.3 KV O/H line to
separate the outsourcing
pumping from shovel line of Sirka
Colliery.

Through Web 13.08.15 Two Bid 07.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 122171/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐8/959‐89 
dtd. 17.08.2015

Complete rewinding and
repairing of 210 KW, 550 Volts,
Induction motor of filter plant of
Gidi‐A Colliery.

Through Web 17.08.15 Two Bid 10.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 136045/‐ NA NA NA NA

Repairing of cabin, dala, spring
leaf, steering, kin pin system and
other mechanical work of Truck
No.‐BHM‐4342 (Tata Model) of
Gidi‐A Colliery

Through Web 17.08.15 Two Bid 10.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 123838/‐ NA NA NA NA

Jointing of 07 Nos. jointing kit
heat shrinkage type 70 sq mm of
armored cable and 03 Nos. pole
mounting kit outdoor type 11 KV
grade of Gidi‐C Colliery

Through Web 17.08.15 Two Bid 10.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 125701/‐ NA NA NA NA

Dismantling and lying of 01(One)
No. delivery range 6” dia GI/MS
pipe for dewatering work at coal
face of Religara Colliery

Through Web 17.08.15 Two Bid 10.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 115113/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐9/1020‐
50 dtd. 21.08.2015

Cleaning of 3000 MT of spill over
coal along the different conveyor
belts of main washing plant of
d

Through Web 21.08.15 Two Bid 15.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 119310/‐ NA NA NA NA
Gidi‐W



Complete 
repairing/reconditioning of 03
Nos. starter of Argada UG Mine
of Sirka Group.

Through Web 21.08.15 Two Bid 15.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 186707/‐ NA NA NA NA

Repairing of BR13G‐0279
Explosive Van of Gidi‐A colliery. Through Web 21.08.15 Two Bid 15.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 141850/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐10/1155‐
85 dtd. 29.08.2015

Diversion of 3.3 KV HT O/H line
near coal dump toward Pit Office
for feeding power to excavator
and quarry pump of Religara
Colliery

Through Web 29.08.15 Two Bid 24.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 141844/‐ NA NA NA NA

Body repairing of School Bus No.‐
BR13‐8361 of Sirka Colliery. Through Web 29.08.15 Two Bid 24.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 180257/‐ NA NA NA NA

Complete body repairing of
school Bus No.‐BR13P‐0012 of
Sirka Colliery.

Through Web 29.08.15 Two Bid 24.09.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 157940/‐ NA NA NA NA

NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL

14 Shot Firing Cable Open Tender 03.06.15 Two Bid 24.06.15 2 2,(1). M/s.Retco India 
,Rajsthan (2) M/s. Load King 
Wire  Industries, Delhi

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 062 
dt. 06.08.15

M/s.Retco India , 
Rajsthan

1.88 within 3 months  
from the receipt 
date of order

Due  Due

38 DGMS  approved  FLP Light  
Fitting

Open Tender 22.10.14 Two Bid 19.11.14 3 3,(1) M/s. Flameproof  
Udyog Pvt. Ltd. (2) M/s. 
Electro Enterprises (3) M/s. 
Flameproof Equipments

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 063  
dt. 10.08.15

M/s. Flame ‐proof  
Equipment  Pvt. Ltd. , 
Mumbai

4.87 within 4‐6 weeks 
from the receipt 
date of order

Due  Due

BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

DEPTT- R.S.SAUNDA 

DEPTT- MINING 

Flameproof  Equipments  
Pvt. Ltd.

55 DGMS  approved  FLP Light  
Fitting

Open Tender 29.01.15 Two Bid 23.02.15 2 2,(1) M/s. Electo Enterprises 
(2) M/s.Flameproof  
Equipments  Pvt. Ltd.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 068  
dt. 11.08.15

M/s.Flame‐          proof   
Equipments Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

1.95 Within 4  weeks  
from  the date of  
receipt  of order.

Due  Due

4 Spares  for EH 600  dumpers Single Tender 21.04.15 Single Bid  On receipt  of  offer 1 M/s. Tata  Hitachi 
Construction Machinery 
Company Pvt. Ltd.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 075  
dt. 18.08.15

M/s. Tata  Hitachi 
Construction Machinery 
Company Pvt. 
Ltd.,Jamshedpur

9.98 Within 3‐4 months  
from the date  of  
receipt of  order

Due  Due

56 Grinding Wheel E‐tendering 9.2.15 Two Bid 17.03.15 1 1, M/s. Genuine Trade 
Centre

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 
076dt. 21.08.15

M/s. Genuine Trade  
Centre, Kolkata

2.77 Within 45  days  
from the  date of  
receipt  of  order.

Due  Due

NIL NIL NIL

9/10.07.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 10.07.15 2 20.07.15 3
3(Shri Ram Lakhan Pd., Shri 
Kundan Pd   & M/s. Pawan 

Enterprises
N.A Yes No. 16, Dated 

05.08.15
Shri Ram Lakhan 

Prasad
15.86 13.09.15 14.08.15

Work in 
progress -

31/07.02.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 07.02.15 2 16.02.15 3
3(M/s.Balajee Constn, M/s. 
Randhir Constn Co   & Shri 

Karma Choudhary
N.A Yes No. 17, Dated 

05.08.15 M/s. Balajee Constn 4.40 13.09.15 14.08.15 Work completed -

10/24.06.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 25.07.15 2 04.08.15 3
3(M/s Shandil Constn., Shri 
Kundan Pd   & M/s. Pawan 

Enterprises
N.A Yes No.18, Dated 

25.08.15 M/s. Shandil Constn 3.95 02.10.15 03.09.15 Work completed -

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      


